Term Rental as advertised, whichever is greater, for the first violation.  

2. Up to one thousand dollars ($1,000.00) or up to an amount equal to two (2) nights' rent for the Short-
Term Rental as advertised, whichever is greater, for the second violation.  

3. Up to three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500.00) or up to an amount equal to three (3) nights' 
rent for the Short-Term Rental as advertised, whichever is greater, for a third and any subsequent 
violation.  

If multiple violations arise out of the same response to an incident at a Short-Term Rental, those violations